## 05-04-1998

	FOI 1-31	RM-PTO-1595 TRAN 1-92	[S]		DATION Atty. Docket: 2344.403600	
		To the Commissioner of Patent	s a 100701	681	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
	1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	The state of the s	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):	
		<ol> <li>Norris R. LONG</li> <li>Franklin T. SCHMIDT</li> <li>Gary E. VAN DEURSEN</li> </ol>	10.3		COLEMAN COMPANY, INC.  Iress: 3600 N. Hydraulic	
7		4. Randall L. MAY	t.			
)		<ul><li>5. David M. THORPE</li><li>6. Jan HIPPEN</li><li>7. Michael KNODT</li></ul>	Company of the Compan		Wichita, Kansas 67219	
-		Additional name(s) of conveying party  Yes X N		Foreign Addre	ess:	
15 T	3.		erger nange of Name		State ZIP me(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No	
		Execution Date: (1) March 3, 1998, (2 (3) April 1, 1998, (4) March 2, 1998, (6) March 27, 1998, (7) March 24, 1998, (8)	5) March 24, 1998,			
ľ	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
		A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/905,783		B. Patent	Registration No.(s)	
		Additi	onal numbers attached?	Yes	X No	
	5.	Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile		6. Number of	f applications and patents involved: 1	
		Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella,	Harper & Scinto			
		277 Park Avenue		7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>	
		New York, New Y	ork 10172-0194	X Enclos ☐ Author	ed rized to be charged to deposit account	
		Telephone No.: (212) 758-2400		8. Deposit ac	ecount number	
0	4/30/1	Facsimile No.: (212) 758-2982 1998 JSHNUAZZ 00000005 08905783		(Attach du account):	plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
, ,		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
ļ	9.	Statement and signature.				
		To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Sean W. O'Brien, Reg. No. 37,689			<del>4)</del>	April 15, 1998	
		Name Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6  PATENT				
	_					

REEL: 9132 FRAME: 0001

F508\W153458\SWO\eum

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Norris R. LONG, a citizen of the U.S.A., having a post office address of 5166 South Vine, Wichita, Kansas 67217; Franklin T. SCHMIDT, a citizen of the U.S.A., having a post office address of 1203 Sunset Drive, Mulvane, Kansas 67110; Gary E. VAN DEURSEN, a citizen of the U.S.A., having a post office address of 15 Wiltshire Lane, Avon, CT 06001; Randall L. MAY, a citizen of the U.S.A., having a post office address of 210 East Kerry Lynn Lane, Andover, Kansas 67002; David M. THORPE, a citizen of Canada, having a post office address 2750 NW Savier, Portland, Oregon 97201; Jan HIPPEN, a citizen of Germany, having a post office address of 1640 SE 59th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97215; and Michael KNODT, a citizen of the U.S.A., having a post office address of 742 Saw Vista #31, Portland, Oregon 97205, are the inventors of an invention relating to a COLLAPSIBLE STOVE, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 12, 1997, and assigned Serial No.08/905,783; and whereas The Coleman Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 3600 N. Hydraulic, Wichita, Kansas 67219 ("Coleman"), desires to obtain all right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, WE, for good and valuable consideration received, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, with effect from said U.S. filing date of August 12, 1997, unto the said Coleman, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or Certificate of Invention which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and Certificates of Invention which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty, or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent or Certificates of Invention on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent and Certificates of Invention for said invention to the said Coleman, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

**AND WE HEREBY** covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Coleman, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Coleman, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Letters Patent or Certificate of Invention protection for said invention in all countries.

respective signatures.
Date:
Signature of Inventor
Marris R. Long
STATE OF Kansas
COUNTY OF Sedgwick )
On this 3 <sup>12</sup> day of, 19 <u>96</u> , before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County of aforesaid, personally appeared, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
My commission expires: 8/4/2noi Notary Public
LISA K. ARENS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS My Appl Exp. 8/6/2001
Date:, 1998
Signature of Inventor  Hanklin T. Schmidt
Markin 1. Schmidt
STATE OF KANSAS ) ) ss.: COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )
On this 17th day of Forwary, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County of aforesaid, personally appeared, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Lua X areno
My commission expires: 8 6 2001 Notary Public
LISA K. ARENS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS My Appl Exp. 8   2001

Date: 4/1/, 1998					
Signature of Inventor					
Gary E. Van Deursen					
STATE OF (1)					
COUNTY OF Hayne					
On this 15 day of 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County of aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County of aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County of aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County of aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County of aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County of aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County of aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County of aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County of aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County of aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County of aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County of aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County of aforesaid, personally appeared 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County of aforesaid in the state and the state and county of aforesaid in the state and cou					
My commission expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2002  Notary Public  Notary Public					
(seal)					
Date: 3/2 , 1998					
Signature of Inventor					
Randall L. May					
STATE OF KANSAS )  COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )					
On this 2nd day of MARCH 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County of aforesaid, personally appeared to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.					
My commission expires: 8 6 2001 Notary Public					
(seal)  LISA K. ARENS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS MARIE FOR 9 (1900)					

Date:						
Signature of Inventor						
2000						
David M. Thorpe						
STATE OF (regor) ss.: COUNTY OF Multromal)						
On this 27 day of March, 19 98, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County of aforesaid, personally appeared M. There, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.						
My commission expires.  OFFICIAL SEAL  KOLEEN K. HALL						
(seal)  NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 034676 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 15, 1998						
Date: 3/27 , 1998						
Signature of Inventor						
Jan Hippen						
Time Of Viego						
STATE OF Original) ss.: COUNTY OF Multrand)						
On this 7 day of						
My commission expires: 5/15/98 Notary Public						
(seal)  OFFICIAL SEAL  KOLEEN K. HALL  NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON  COMMISSION NO. 034676  MY COMMISSION POPTRES TRAY 15, 1986						

Date: $\frac{3/34/96}{}$ , 1998	
Signature of Inventor	
Michael Knodt	
STATE OF ( NESUN ) SS.: COUNTY OF MULT NOME ! )	
On this day of MARCH, 19 before r	
On this day of ///////, 19 before aforesaid, personally appeared //////	ne, a Notary Public in and for the State and County of
the person of that name, who signed and sealed the for be his free act and deed.	egoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to
$=$ $L \setminus Z\lambda$	Mary lake
My commission expires	Note Tubic
(seal)	17
	OFFICIAL SEAL JAMES C MEDERMEYER NOTARY PUBLIC-ORBGON COMMISSION NO. GOASSE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 21, 1880

F508\W150711\SWO\eum\tll (2344.403600)